j

2\,

e e a
LY
a s

\

2

\

A

CTLYA"¥DATY
ACSan*Y A%
OP$A™ VAT
PUR-U%A" VAL
PUR-E3n"uAN3

PUR-CAn*Y A¥Y
PUR-S4n"Y A¥2
PHE-USA"Y BYY
FTUYTURIVR B
Turubsva Ch3

4. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

KRS

-3

Z

74

2

L?_:__*_;_J

1011

@f‘

5.CP—660 PANEL CONPONENTS
CP—66 0/ VB

1

REF.HO HOTE PART HO,

1 H2501-387-BAA
2 H1101-387-040
3 HBBO1-3K2-AAO
4 HEB501-378-AR0
s e HLOOE 2371 -
[ H1009-171-000
7 H1003-371-000
8 H1010-471-000
9 H1003-570-000
Ao MI005-31%-
1 H7001-370-B04A
12 SH~4030801-5C
13 $¥-4031006-SR
14 SV-1031805-5R
S 210~
18 ¥P-0450801~SD

DESCRIPTIOR [ - N § Oty
CP-360 PANEL ASM., TYPE B CI-060 A" #4973 TYIE & i
CP-0G0 SYITCH ASM. CP-0G0 zi7442 mn
CP-830 CIRCUIT BUARD A ASH. CP-A301A7 A3 o
CORD A ASHM, NoEAR-1T MY trt
R AREL TYCE B . . . MEAEE Bagl (1
BACK PAHEL TYPE B ER LR N 1 ()
CORD EXIT COVER REINE M B2 10 (n
PANEL BRACKET LH NOEAYTrab LU 1
SPEED ADJUSTING KHUR, A L4308 77711A) 1
DICATION YIKDOY s LT ek ] e 1)
NAME PLATE TYPE B0A TYPE 440> BOA o
SCREW M3 X 8 taa#s N3X0.5 L=38 (LE}
SCREY N3 Lsi0 LR 2 LIS [L}]
SCREY M3 L=16 LA k1T b )
: -40 1.=12 %3307 11/64-40 L=12 2
VASHER 4.5%10%0.8

L39TH%F 4.5K10%0.8 2

{BRER

FEUFtvRIva D93
BARAFA2Y ADY

£7972 21HAT- CH2
TUYHIAT-

F973 ITHN"=0k 374

REF

.R0  HOTE FART HO.

DESCRIPTLION

H6101-461-AA0
HE101-461-Ca0
Dd211-555-D00
H-8080003-3C

¥ 2ban®-

Fa*3¥0" ELx H4NO.7 L320
25972 VIV §R :
F97299080"~ By

2373 MUY LR AVY

. S
CO P00t s o ettt it et ot et
ot dnpete E

-~
™
.

By 4dnT- AbY
FAT23¥" tL2 M4 Lal0
IV TYL2(CE)
AT ARV~ AVY
_bue-pu9r4x AR

- ANR

L AR
HEUAT VR

A% R AEYT-RT 4
LN, 117

AT MYy
FYa-aNvy
JANIITY $3-E7TH
IA7ATE

0 Mhld )

AT¥ITH8

7391IAT B

TANTIFTFun(3”

471397 K3%0.5 L=8
2 T.L=28

e YT
#uy0 £ o2
157" %2R
3-"7"933 B
oSN MY 4%

ATE
E

-3y MYT4R
FGa-1~ D72
YIRUA® =7
F479VE

2
AT 1Y kL2 M4 L=10
FaTa3y™ paz M4 La10
$A%239* Lz M4 L318
FATE" H4KO.T L=12 tix
=, = a

$AT239° tha N4 Le10
T3289™ HAXO.7 L=8
#2739 eLx W4 L210
3239° W4X0.7 L=3

® i 3

#2510 uh3 W4 L=10
Lok B EZ 0

T E1-2" A%

4437 L2-2" SA
ot (b1 43 BY3

Pt whaniev i eepnd-vdarind Sofangufasdn; a-SEPIRROUN IO
et ot ettt e e =
NN Lok e et fo? T vt vt e [ s g et ot

it FITY4E AV
YR ANIN4R
FUPIELIR B
PoVPTELYR AN
ka-2" 44

k1-1"24
‘Ea-ATEART
Ruynt 1
skt 4 2P
PorVrae s

MRTETR N3
YT IERITHANS
1T Ry HSX10
ATEE 57X HY
AYEETHT R MG

~ 240V
~ 240V

%3497 eLz U3 LslO
FATIEY" kL2 W4 Le10
+AT2¥2™ ELa H4 L=10

- 200 ~ 240 3
—R M 200 ~ 240
s H

CE A

JUS 100 ~ 120V A
JUS 200 ~ 240V
CE,JUS A

200 FA (CE W <)
—RMiA

(¥}
¢ B

¥S-0820002-KR
SK-3512001-SF
HAU-11532000

07114-555-B4A8

293-19605

N8525~351-AA0
H9044-~110-000
HF-0070020-P0
HE= Hal)

POWER SHITCR A ASM.
POYER SWITCH C ASH.
BOLT

“HUT 8
R

e ¥ i A

FTUrTY a47f Ane
FTUytuade O

T R-3HYTYEC A

o7ai7E HE 3%a
35223 2229

O

g o e o e ot R

SPRING YASHER. H8
¥00D SCREV

CORD STAPLE
CONHECTING ROD ASM.

5C-804 INSTRUCTION HAHUAL
LAKP FUSE HOLDER ASM., A
FUSE 8A
FUSE 24
FUSE 48

ATEETHT R BI2X15.4%2
TEIRYT D=h.1 L=20
-k 27174
LYY7%" 2854
1 z &
HI7T3427349259325C-604
3U7° . e3-2"20ET A
k1-1" 84

k1-3°24

ka-2" 44

bt et ke ek 71 DD €3 [d £ G bt

-

HF-0078020-P0
HB105-461-DAA
HB102-461-DAA
HB5268-351-AA0

fote { EER )

2
003
104
#05
#04

FUSE 24

PSC UNIT CABLE ASH. (CE)
AC IHPUT CABLE ASH, (CE)
LAKP- CORD ASK., &

#0%....FOR 3-PHASE 200 ~ 240V
50

«»..FOR 1-PHASE 200 ~ 240V
....FOR 200 ~ 240V

....FOR CE

«...FOR JUS

-...FOR JUS 100 ~ 120V

4690 62=2" 24
PSC=#h¥"7¥-7"42% (CE)
AC=37Y2%¥-7"% 73 (CE)
337°3-+" AN

318 200 ~ 240V [
Mg 200 ~ 240V

200 ~ 240V F§

CE A

Jus

Jus 100 ~ 120V .J§

.-.-._-.ur_...u

6.CP—60 PANEL CONPONENTS |
CP—6 053 )VERE

1 H2301-383-BBA CP-BO UNIT TYPE B CP-00az7h TYPE 8 1
2 H1001-370-000 TOP PAMEL . b27°AT 4 (1)
3 H8001-370-DA0  CP-30 CIRCUIT BOARD ASM.,D T CP-30 ¥TV DR (1
4 N1003-370-000  SPEED ADJUSTING KHOB. A 7E" 39t 793 (A) tn
5 =370~ L FTRLAT ¥, (1)
9 H7001-370-BOA  HAME PLATE TYPE BOA TYPE J¢n¥ BOA 3%}
7 ST-4031021-5R  TAPPING SCREM D=3 L=10 e V9" D=3 L=10 2)
13 W1005-370-000 COLLAR af {h3- mn
9 N1004-370-000  BRACKET A EAMITE R -
- - - 3 TAEIDT
11 ¥P-0631001-SC  YASHER MR TTEIA NS 2)
12 §5-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=12 3" 11/084-40 L=12 2
13 ¥P-0450801-SD  YASHER 4.5X10%0.8 e3¢ 4.5%10X0.8 2
14 ¥T-0530002-KS  TOOTHED VWASHER D=5.3 Av3eT#" 3 D35.3 2
JUKI CORPORATION JUK| st

Copyight (§) 18¥4=2000.JUK CORR

EXOAELMMTER, WETIIE

ERELET.

Al rights reasrved iroughoul the world:
Printedin Japan



(1 F] 4}

Sewing Machine Controlier
Iyrarvpo—-35

SC-804

PARTS LIST .

1.STANDARD MOTOR COMBINATION LIST -
BT -slaw

2.PSC UNIT COMPONENTS (1)
PSCa=y pEER (1)

3.PSC UNIT COMPONENT

PSCz=w bBIfR (2)

PART NO.

BES

K3601-471-DAA
H8801-484-A40
M86068-461-AA0
H80804-461-AA0

#8605~481-AA0
HEB07-481-AA0
48604-401-DA0
H8501-461-BA0

H8501~401-DA0
H3502-461-AA0
¥3201-462-CRO
H3201-461-000
3202461~

REF BOX BXPORT Jus GE *0PTION
P PART RO, T TRED [X) 39 19 id A
200~240V | 200~240V | 200~240v | 100~120V | 220~240V

1 | M2012-464-BAC| B8 [e]

2 |uz2112-484-8a0 | BE [e) Q

3 | u2012-484-ca0] cB Q

4 |u2112-484-Ch0 | CE Q @]

5 | #2012-464-DA0| 08 Q

8 lu2112-484-0a0| pE Q (o] .

7 [42012-484-E40] €8 (o] REF.HO NOTE

8 | M2112-484-EAQ| EE [e] [e] -

9 | H2012-484-FAO| FB 0 !

10 | M2112-464-FA0 | FE . Q Q §
sQPTION A:ED-2,B0BBIN THREAD REMAININO AMOUNT DETECTION, 4 rot
80X TYPE {8 OESCRIBED AFTER HOOEL NAME IN RATING PLATE, ] 804

. X 7 ROS
- - - - " - : - - 8 408
REF.HO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION I Qtv |[REF.NO NOTE PART NO. "DESCRIPTION £ » X 4 Oty 9 ¥0g

1 H2012-464-BA0  GENERaL EXPORT P3-200%0S SC-8042919P3-200V08 1 1 %01  H2002-484-BA0  GEHERAL EXPORT P3-200V0S SC-80413703-200V0S 1 11 904

2 H2112-464-BA0  GEMERAL EXPORT P3-200V0A $C-804192993-200V04 1 2 %02 M2102-464-BA0  GENERAL EXPORT P3-200V0A SC-8042917P3-200V0A 1 12

3 ¥2012-464-CA0  GENERAL EXPORT P1-200V0S SC-3043934P1-200V0S 1 3 103 ¥2002-464-CAO  GENERAL EXPORT P1-200VUS SC-8041939P1-200V0S 1 13

4 H2112-464-CA0  GEMERAL EXPORT P1-200V0A $C-8041934P1-200V0A i 4 #04  M2102-464-CAQ  GENERAL EXPORT P1-200¥0A SC-8041519P1-200V08 1 14

2:464- - =230v08 SC-804CEP1-230405 ] 5 -464- - - SC=BOJCEPY - 2350008 1 15

6 H2112-484-DA0  SC-B804CEF1-230V0A SC~804CEP1-230V0A ] [ 400 H2102-464-DA0 - SC-804CEP1-230V0A SC~304CEP1-230V0A 1 18

7 N2012-404-EAO0  SC-804JUSP3-200¥0S SC-804JUSP3-200V0S 1 7 N07  H2002-4G4-EAO0  SC-304JUSP3-200V0S SC-804JUSP3-200¥0S 1 17

8 H2112-464-EA0  SC-804JUSP3-200V0A 5C-804JUSP3-20040A 1 8 808 -M2102-464-EA0 ~ SC-804JUSP3-200V0A SC-204JUSP3-200V0A 1 18
9 H2012-464-FA0 - SC-804JUSF1-110V0S SC~-804JUSP1-110v0S 1 9 RO M2002-464-FA0  SC-804JUSP1-110V0S SC-804JUSP1-110Y0S 1 19 n07
10 H2112-404-FAO0  SC-804JUSP1-110V0A S€-804JUSP1-110VOA 1 ' 21022484 - - SC-304JUSP1-110Y04 1

. 11 *I1  HB001-461-CA0  HOTOR ASH..C €-3ChY 1 21 %03
12 *12 MGOQ1-461-DA0  MOTOR ASH.,D €3 D1t 1 22 '83
13 H3601-461-AA0  PULLEY COVER A ASH. TT-y-ante AN 1 23 04
14 N3601-461-000 . PULLEY COVER 7°=hIA- 1y | 2

5 -481= LT_STOPPER ATEbRpan® (1 | -2
18 SH-0040803-SF  SCREY H4X3 uITIE At H4X0.7 L=8 (ny 0
17 VP-0430801-SE  VASHER 4.3X0X0.8 EHTITE 107974 M4 | 2
18 HN-8100011-SF  WUT H10 orarter W10 192 2 gg
19 VP-1052001-SE  WASHER 10.5%21X2 L3793 2
S- - SHER._M10 A39797% 10.2%18.4%2.5 1 i
21 M4201-461-000  HOTOR SUPPORT SHAFT -} $17y 1 32
22 #4202-461-000  HOTOR SUPPORT BOLT E-XIATLL 1 33
23 SH-4051405-SE  SCREY M5 L=14 FAT3¥9° M5 L=14 1 u
24 SH-4051405-SE = SCREY WS L=14 FATI2 WS L=14 1
- - = 2750393 $A139° M4 L=g 3 3
26 HTI-VHO0390A  V-BELT, 39 INCH Va*ab 304v4 1 7
27 HTS-POOT0AA0  HOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 70 €-%7°-Y 93 P.C.D 70 1 %
Noeo ( HEIR )#01....FOR M3012-464-BA0 H2012-461-8A0 F§ 59
#02....FOR H2112-484-BA0 M2112-404-BA0 1
#03....FOR H2012-464-CA0 M2012-464-CA0 £ 42
#04....FOR H2112-484-CA0 H2112-464-CA0 B 43
#05....FOR K2012-4G4-DA0 H2012-464-DA0 B 44
#06....FOR M2112-464-DA0 M2112-464-DA0 &
#07....FOR N2012-4G4~EAQ H2012-484-EA0 F§ 43
#08....FOR H2112-464-EAO H2112-464-EA0 fB 47 03
009....FOR H2012-484-FAQ ¥2012-464-FA0 48
810....FOR M2112-464-FA0 H2112-464-FAO 15 49
#i1....FOR GENERAL EXPORT —mm A
#12....FOR CE & JuS CcE, Jus A gl
53
54
50
57
58
59
g;
a3 °03
84 ®03
[ w08
a7 #03
88 05
89 208
71 w05
- 72 203
73 803
u 03
7% %03
77 #03 -
78 03
79 #03
a1 #03
82
a3

H3002-430~000
SL-4042001-SC
#3401-461-000
§3401-461-840

H3806-401-A40
SL-4041081-SC
H3804-461-000
¥4001-464-3A0

H3508-404-AA0
¥4006-461-000
EA-9500801-00
H4001-461-000

H4004-461-000
H4005-481-000
K2010-110-000
#4007-351-000

44009-351-000
H4011-361-000
H4012-351-000
SH-4030801-SF

$V-4030601-SR
¥3001-461-000
H3002-461-000
M1014-110-000

#3803-401-000
48503-461-DA0
HX-0029200-04
HX~0045400-00

$L.-4041081-5F
SL-4041081-SF
SL-4041681-SF
SL-4041281-SF
SL-4041081-SC
S4-1040801-5C
$L-4041081-5C
SH-1040801-SC

SL-4041081-SF
SL-4041091-SE
H8511-461-AA0
HF-0014005-00

H3805-461-AA0
H3805-481-000
HB510-461-840
H8510-461-AA0

HF-0079020-P0
HF-0006110-00
HK-0490500-38
HK-0400500-24

¥$-0310002-KP
SL-4040885-SH
5L-4051085-5H
HT-OﬁSOOOl-KN
SL-4031081-§F
SL-4041081-SF
SL-4041081-SF

Note ( EER)

CTL CIRCUIT B8O
ACS CIRCUIT BC
OP CIRCUIT B0A
PYR-U CIRCUIT

PYR~-C CIRCUIT
PYR-S. CIRCUIT
PUR-U CIRCUIT
POWER TRANSFOR

POVER TRANSFOR
RESISTOR A AS)
90X FRONT COVE
FRONT COVER

STOPPER

SCREW M4X0.7 L
BOX REAR PANEL
80X REAR COVER

TERMINAL BASE
SCREW M4 L=10
CONNECTOR FIXE
PEDAL SENSOR !

SENSOR 4 ASM.
SENSOR INSTALL
CABLE 8AND
PEDAL SENSOR

PEDAL RING
VOLUKE LINK
ADJUST HUT
FRONT SPRING

-A SPRING SHAFT £
SPRING B
ADJUST SCREW
SCREW M3X0.5 1

SCREW M3 L=8
ELECTRICAL B0
RUBBER BUSH A
CORD BUSH B

HOTOR CONNECTC
FG CORD D ASH.
CONNECTIHG PAS
TIE HOUNT

=
SCREV #4 L=10
SCREW H4 L=l0
SCREW M4 L=18
SCREW M4 L=12

=
SCREY H4 L=10
SCREYW M4X0.7 L
SCREW H4 L=10
SCREy H4%0.7 1
3

SCREY H4 L=10
SCREW- N4 Lx10
LAMP- FUSE A AS
TIME LAG FUSE

TERHINAL BASE
TERKINAL BASE
VOLTAGE SELECT
VOLTAGE SELECT

FUSE 24

FUSE HOLDER
TERHINAL BASE
TERMINAL BASE

SPRING WASHER
SCREY M4 L=3
SCREY M5X10
TOOTHED WASHEI

SCREV H3 L=10
SCREW H4 L=10
SCREY M4 La10

#01,.,.FOR EXPORT
#02.,..FOR EXPORT
#03....FOR Jus
#04....F0R CE

HOS5. .. .FOR JUS 1C
H06....FOR JUS 2(
#07....FOR CE,JUS
#08, .. . FOR 200V (E
#09....FOR GENER!




